## <u>Village of Princeville ~ Board Meeting Agenda</u> Tuesday, July 16, 2024, 7:00 p.m., Princeville Village Hall

Remote access will be available for attendance of the below meeting.

To attend the meeting remotely, go to zoom.us/join. Enter Meeting ID: 846 6044 7165 Enter Passcode: dV2C6S <u>Or</u> to attend the meeting by phone, dial, 309-205-3325, Enter Meeting ID: 846 6044 7165 Enter Passcode: 820612

Prior to the meeting, you can also submit a public comment by email to villagehall@princeville.org and insert in the subject line of the email, "Public Comment for Meeting July 16, 2024".

- Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call.
- 2. PUBLIC HEARING on the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village of Princeville for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2024 and Ending April 30, 2025.
- 3. Public Comment Period.
- 4. Police Report.
- 5. Treasurer's Report.
- 6. Any Action Regarding Treasurer's Report.
- 7. Paying Additional Bills.
- 8. Princeville Sports Boosters, to Address the Board, Requesting a Donation.
- 9. Consider and Vote to Approve the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the Village of Princeville, for the Fiscal Year Beginning on May 1, 2024, and Ending on April 30, 2025.
- 10. Review the Princeville Aquatic Center, an Illinois Not for Profit Corporations, request for the Village of Princeville, to Prepare and Pay for a Survey of the Aquatic Center Property.
- 11. Committee Reports.
- 12. Any Further Action Regarding Committee Reports.
- 13. Past Due Water Bill Review.
- 14. Building Permits.

- 15. Report from the Superintendent of Public Works.
- 16. Any Other Business to be Brought Before the Board.

Adjourn, Jeff Troutman, Village President

Joint Board Meeting, Thursday, July 18, 2024, 7pm @ Lillie M. Evans Library Next Village Board Meeting, Monday, August 5, 2024